FIRMAHOLD COLLATED
NAILS & FUEL CELLS
DESIGNED FOR USE IN CORDLESS GAS & PNEUMATIC NAILERS
Evaluation of Conformity
Initial Type Testing at
Notified Test Laboratory 2389
for EN 14592 Timber Structures -
Dowel Type Fasteners - Requirements

(mm)
Thread
Length Ig
(mm)
Head
Diameter
dh
(mm)
Head Area
Ah
(mm²)
Point Length
(mm)
Test Report No. Geometry Material Standard
RG BR 2.8 50 36 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG FirmaGalv 2.8 50 36 7.5 28.7 3.94 GEOMF1235628X50REG41296 BS EN ISO16120-1
RG FirmaGalv Plus 2.8 50 36 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG HDGV 2.8 50 36 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG Stainless Steel 2.8 50 36 7.5 28.7 3.94 GEOMF1235628X50SS41317
RG BR  2.8 63 43.5 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG FirmaGalv  2.8 63 43.5 7.5 28.7 3.94 GEOMF1235628X63REG41296 BS EN ISO16120-1
RG FirmaGalv Plus  2.8 63 43.5 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG HDGV 2.8 63 43.5 7.5 28.7 3.94
RG Stainless Steel 2.8 63 43.5 7.5 28.7 3.94 GEOMF1235628X63SS41317
RG FirmaGalv Plus 3.1 63 43.5 7.5 30.4 4.33 GEOMF1235631X63REG41296
RG FirmaGalv Plus 3.1 75 55.5 7.5 30.4 4.33
RG BR 3.1 75 55.5 7.5 30.4 4.33 BS EN ISO16120-1
RG FirmaGalv 3.1 75 55.5 7.5 30.4 4.33 GEOMF1235631X75REG41295
RG FirmaGalv Plus 3.1 75 55.5 7.5 30.4 4.33
RG HDGV 3.1 75 55.5 7.5 30.4 4.33
ST BR 3.1 90 n/a 7.5 30.4 4.33
ST FirmaGalv 3.1 90 n/a 7.5 30.4 4.33 GEOMF1235631X90SM41296 BS EN ISO16120-1
ST FirmaGalv Plus 3.1 90 n/a 7.5 30.4 4.33
PR FirmaGalv Plus 3.1 90 40.7 7.5 30.4 4.33 GEOMF1235631X90PRS41296
ST HDGV 3.1 90 n/a 7.5 30.4 4.33 GEOMF1235631X90SM41296
Dimensions
FirmaHold Collated Nails
Description Nominal